FY 2022 County Transportation Plan

Pike County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Pike County Commission: August 9, 2021

Date Amended by the Pike County Commission:

Project Detalle

Esth Esti County Rebulld Alabama

Funds or Federal Ald
Amount Planned | Amount Planned
Road Total Project Estimated To Be Utilized To Be Utilized Exchange Funds

Name/Number 2 | E Description of Work Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for

projacts invovling both CRAFs
Compefitive Bid Works and FAEFs)

Project No. CRAF Amount FAEF Amount

Estimaled Bsginning Balance $430,000.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00 $400,000.00

SURFACE TREATMENT & TRAFFIC|
1 RA-PCP 55-03-21 1101 31.8563" |-86.0505°| 31.8747°|-86.0803'| X 2.20 | STRIPING FROM CR 1153 TO CR $156,100.00 $156,100.00 0 CRAF $156,100.00 $0.00

143

SURFAGE TREATMENT & TRAFFIC|
2 RA-PCP 55-04-21 2262 31.6708° | -86.0192°| 31.6894°|-85.9605°| X 3.80 | STRIPING FROM CR2252 TO AL $256,000.00 $256,000.00 0 CRAF $256,000.00 $0.00
HWY 87

CENTER TURN LANE AND

3 RA-PCP 56-02-20 2243 31.7193|-86.1058°| 31.7170°|-86.1010°| X 0.40 | WPROVEMENTS TOCR 2243 AT GOSHEN $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 CRAF $300,000.00 $0.00
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SURFACE TREATMENT & TRAFFIC
4 RA-PCP 55-14-21 4421 31.6749°|-85.7646°| 31.7179°|-85.81067] X 4,60 | STRIPING FROM CR 4423 TO LEE $207,000.00 $207,000.00 $0.00 CRAF $207,000.00 $0.00
ST

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
5 RA-PCP 56-15-21 2227 31.7753°|-85.9764°| 31,7856" |-85.9812| X 0.70 | STRIPING FROM KW RD. TO CR $211,000.00 $211,000.00 $0.00 FAEF $0.00 $211,000.00
2280

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
] RA-PCP 55-16-21 5509 31.8255°|-85.9127°| 31.8224°|-85.8571°| X 340 | STRIPING FROM GRACE RD. TO $312,800.00 $312,800.00 $0.00 CRAF/FAEF $123,800.00 $189,000.00
us29

RA-PCP-55-13-19

7 |MHRousHRaPcRss | VARIOUS | Na | NA | wA [ Na | X SR e proeers | $383,936.00 $393,036.00 $0.00 CRAF $393,936.00 $0.00

0620
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Total This Sheet=| 1510
AL o e N ThiopageToWl CTP | 6163603600 | $103663600|  $000 | ol CRATIFAEF Remalning | g5 464 9 $000
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.
Remarks Map Index 1 through Map Index 2: Projects included on the CTP for FY 2021. Construction was started but not completed during FY2021. The projects will be completed during FY 2022.

Map Index 3: Funding for this project includes anticipated $250,000 Rebuild Alabama grant which was applied for but not yet awarded.

Estimated Annual Revenue for CRAF includes $800,000 in CRAF revenue; $250,000 in Rebuitd AL Grant awards.

PAGE 1 OF 1




